E250 NU - 111 10 46

Volma a pane

	den de anno de properties de la company de l	The second second	DEED 11.	day of Octobe	r 19 92
between	Dennis D. Dixo	on and Patricia C	. Dixon		, as Grantor
Annual Section (Section 1997)	Aspen Title an	id Escrow	to a silver of the particles		, as Trustee, and
Associates Financial S	Services Company of Oregon, 1	Inc., as Beneficiary.	The state of the s		
Grantor irrevocably gr	rants, bargains, sells and conv	WITNE	SSETH:		
Klamath		inty, Oregon, described as:	bwer of sale, the property in		
n est will suppose to a se	an basar - North Color	un ing e than yaway berugan iyagi.	The state of the Suits of Suits calves (a) well and the state		
g ^{tt} eater to tragge comp	ear ou in feigh hom soulfarmera und hoog The	eg art Hazzi version pet i lings Til	्राचित्र के प्रतिकृति है के किस्तान है जिल्ला अपने कुछ के छहा है जिल्लाका के अपने		• .
$(\mathcal{O}(a))_{ab}(\mathcal{O}(a))_{ab} = (2a)$	Marin Control Control Control	Saligner Country Capacitation	ering in a english di Salah		
		EXHIBIT "A"			
Consider Description, Francisco Consider Model Consignation	est para et en sus de la comercia de dans en la comercia de l en la comercia de la	 Suggested States and Company of the Co	ur fund i var engefa fysikke ji fre gan dishair ofto erkel da ayar engel deg gan ar fada sa sa ar sa sa		•
13 ex les emajos. Missories (LGC)					
which real property is and all other rights the with said real estate:	not currently used for agriculta reunto belonging or in anywise	ural, timber or grazing purpo now appertaining, and the re	ses, together with all and singular nts, issues and profits thereof and a	the tenements, hereditaments ill fixtures now attached to or	s and appurtenances r used in connection
For the purpose of	securing: (1) Payment of the in	debtedness and all other lawf	ul charges evidenced by a loan agr	rement of even date herowiti	h made by granter
payable to the order of	beneficiary at all times, in the m	nanner as therein set forth, box	ing a Total of Day 64 328	75 07	120
of \$ 10011.09 and	any extensions thereof; (2) perfe	ormance of each agreement of	3.69 followed by Ø grantor herein contained; (3) paymen	at \$ Ø , with	a principal balance anced by beneficiary
under or pursuant to ti	ne ternis nereot, together with	interest thereon as herein pro	ovided. will increase or decrease with ch		•
month, has increased o cannot increase or decre per year. The interest Adjustments in the Agre date of the loan and ev	are will increase or decrease with or decreased by at least 1/4th of ease more that 2% in any year. In rate will not change before the eed Rate of Interest shall be give	th changes in the Bank Prime L f a percentage point from the no event, however, will the in the First Payment Date. In effect by changing the dollar that the total amount due on the	September 199 oan rate when the Bank Prime Loan Bank Prime Loan rate on which the terest rate ever be less than 10, 3 amounts of the remaining monthly e indebtedness will be paid by the nat due date of the loan.	n rate, as of the last business of e current interest rate is base 5% per year nor more that	day of the preceding and. The interest rate an 18.35
To protect the secur	rity of this trust deed, grantor	agrees:		<i></i>	
to comply with all laws suffer or permit any ac	affecting said property or requi	iring any alterations or impro- on of law; and do all other ac	any building thereon; to complete o to pay when due all claims for la vements to be made thereon; not to ts which from the character or use	bor performed and materials	furnished therefor;
or at option of beneficia	or other insurance policy may	be applied by beneficiary upo ed or any part thereof may be	tisfactory to the beneficiary and w n any indebtedness secured hereby released to grantor. Such applicati	and in such order as benefici-	ani mau datarmina
or enforcing this onliga	ation, and trustee's and attorne	y's fees actually incurred as	arch as well as other costs and exp permitted by law.	enses of the trustee incurred	in connection with
4. To appear in and	g costs of evidence of title and	ng purporting to affect the sec	curity hereof or the rights or powe e sum as permitted by law, in any	rs of beneficiary or trustee; a such action or proceeding in	and to pay all costs which beneficiary
5. To pay at least ter on the property or any	n (10) days prior to delinquency part thereof that at any time a	all taxes or assessments affect appear to be prior or superior	ting the property; to pay when due a	all encumbrances, charges and	d liens with interest
so and without notice to and to such extent as bei commence, appear in o compromise any encumb may incur any liability, his reasonable fees. Gra	or demand on grantor and with nefficiary may deem necessary to or defend any action or proceed brance, charge or lien, which in expend whatever amounts in it	nout releasing grantor from an o protect the security hereof. Is ling purporting to affect the the judgement of beneficities as absolute discretion it may do jutely and without demand all	abject matter of this trust deed, the y obligation hereunder, perform or beneficiary may, for the purpose of security hereof or the rights and puppears to be prior or superior heret seem necessary therefor including counts expended hereunder by benefi are secured hereby.	cause to be performed the sa exercising said powers; enter owers of beneficiary; pay, pa o; and in exercising any such	ime in such manner r onto the property; urchase, contest or powers beneficiary
Deliver to Associates 5	inancial Services Company of	Oregon Inc			
į			and the second of the second o		
A Darmerr 1	Rd, Suite J, Medfo	Ord UR 9/501 (Addr	ess)		

TRUST DEED

26153

- 7. Any award of damages in connection with any condemnation for public use of or injury to said property or any part thereof is hereby assigned and shall be paid to beneficiary who may apply or release such monies received by it in the same manner and with the same effect as above provided for disposition of proceeds of fire or other insurance.
- 8. Upon any default by grantor or if all or any part of the property is sold or transferred by grantor without beneficiary's consent, the beneficiary may at any time, without notice, either in person or by agent, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness secured, enter upon and take possession of the property or any part of it, and that the entering upon and taking possession of the property shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.
- 9. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured or in his performance of any agreement, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured immediately due and payable. In such event beneficiary at its election may proceed to foreclose this trust deed in equity in the manner provided by law for mortgage foreclosures or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and sale. In the latter event the beneficiary or the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded its written notice of default and its election to sell the said described real property to satisfy the obligations secured hereby and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in a manner provided by law.
- 10. If after default and prior to the time and date set by trustee for the trustee's sale, the grantor or other person pays the entire amount then due under the terms of the trust deed and the obligation secured thereby, the grantor or other person making such payment shall also pay to the beneficiary all the costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligations as permitted by law.
- 11. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, grantor shall pay beneficiary for any reasonable attorney fees incurred by beneficiary consequent to grantor's default.

 Grantor will pay these fees upon demand.
- 12. After a lawful lapse of time following the recordation of the notice of default and the giving of notice of sale the trustee shall sell the property as provided by law at public auction to the highest bidder for cash payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser a deed without express or implied covenants or warranty. Any person excluding the trustee may purchase at the sale.
- 13. When the trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, including the lawful fees of the trustee and the reasonable fees of the trustee's attorney. (2) the obligations secured by this trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the beneficiary and the trust deed as their interest may appear in the order of their priority, and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.
- 14. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully scized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MADE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT. A BUYER SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th	e grantor has hereunto set his hand ar	\S	
	Witness	//	Dennis D. Dixon Grantor
	Witness	—>	Patricia C. Dixon Grantor
STATE OF OREGON) SS.	OFFICIAL SEAL GARY L. POTEET NOTARY PUBLIC-OPEGC;1 COMMISSION NO. 004713 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 18, 1295
County of <u>Jackson</u>	named Dennis D. Dixon) and Pat	ricia C. Dixon and
Personally appeared the above	named Dennis D. Dixon	and rac	
acknowledged the foregoing in	J . f } I		voluntary act and deed
Before me: Jackso	n Sky. / fetter		My commission expires: <u>2月6</u> 日5 Notary Public
1	REQUE To be used o	ST FOR FUL only when ob	1. RECONVEYANCE ligations have been peld.
		, Trustee	and a state of the
10:			and south still some recurred by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied.
The undersigned is the legal	owner and holder of all indebtedness secu	ed by the fores	going trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied.
You hereby are directed to t	cancel all evidences of indebtedness secu	red by said tn	ust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to
reconvey, without warranty, to	. at a massion decimated by the terms of sau	i trust deed the	e estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to
DATED:		19	
	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		Beneficiary
m A toon on deadway thin	Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it sec	ures. Both mu	ist be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

Beginning at a point 720 feet East and 660 feet North of an iron pin driven into the ground near the fence corner at the Southwest corner of the Northwest quarter of Section 1, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, on the property of Otis V. Saylor, said pin being at the Southwest corner of said property abutting on the Dalles-California Highway, and which pin is East 30 feet from the center of a road intersecting the Dalles-California Highway from the North, and which pin is North 30 feet from the center of said Highway; thence East 270 feet; thence North 66 feet; thence West 270 feet; thence South 66 feet to the point of beginning.

CODE 43 MAP 3909-1BC TL 2200

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:	SS.	_
Filed for record at request of	ASpen Title Co. 10:46 o'clock AM., and o'clock on Page 2	the 5th day duly recorded in Vol. M92 26152 County Clerk
FEE \$20.00	Evelyn Biehn By	Leve Mullendore